08-03-2000

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce (Rev. 6-93) 101421910 **Patent and Trademark Office** OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert C. Sharrard Name: Detsky Group LP Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 13707 Springmint Drive Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Cypress State: TX 77429 Zip: Execution Date: 05/20/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): 5,722,526 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1 document should be mailed: Name: Terril G. Lewis Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP | X | Enclosed 750 Bering Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted zip: 77057-2198 State: Texas City: Houston 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/DETS:002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5-00 Terril G. Lewis

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignment**

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000182 5722526 01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 46,065

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Office of Public Records, Crystal Ga way 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231, on the date

PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0882

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:



ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, I, Robert C. Sharrard of Waterford, Michigan, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain letters patent of the United States and the invention disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Detsky Group LP of Houston, Texas, a limited partnership of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR;
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said letters patent and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefor, and the invention disclosed therein, including ASSIGNOR's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said letters patent; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patent listed below.
- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the end of the full term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;
- 5. AND ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in said invention has not been otherwise encumbered, that all maintenance fees that have become due have been paid and said letters patent is currently in force, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

ì

JUN 27 '00 17:04

PAGE.06



6. THE UNITED STATES PATENT IS AS FOLLOWS:

Patent No.

Date

Inventor(s)

Title

5,722,526

3/3/1998

Sharrard

Dispensing Security System for a Vending

Machine

7. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of 2

2000.

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

On this __day of _____, 2000, before me personally appeared Robert C. Sharrard, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes stated therein.

My Commission Expires:

ROLANDA IL BUSSEY

Notary Pidate, Owkland County, Michigan My Commission in aparest stay feet, 2000

(Notarial Seal)

2

JUN 27 '00 17:05

PAGE.07